

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: CrI.P.No.12401 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	16.10.2024	<u>JS, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>JS,J</u> <u>CrI.P.No.12401 of 2024</u> Issue notice to respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. List on 19.11.2024. <u>JS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> This application is filed seeking stay of all further proceedings including the arrest of petitioner/accused No.1 in Crime No.182 of 2024 on the file of the Station House Officer, Venkatapuram Police Station, Mulugu District. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for respondent-State. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case and considering the	

		submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioner, this Court deems it appropriate to direct the Police concerned to proceed with the investigation in the aforesaid crime, however, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner/accused No.1, till 19.11.2024. <u>JS,J</u> Note: Issue CC by today B/o Krl	
--	--	---	--