

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE: CRL.P.No.12401 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	30.07.2025	<u>NTR, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that notice sent to respondent No.2 returned un-served with an endorsement “no such person in this address”. In the said circumstances, the respondent No.1/State is directed to serve notice on respondent No.2 by next week. List this case on 28.08.2025. Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till 28.08.2025. <u>NTR,J</u> AQS	